St Agnes Catholic High School

PO Box 24, ROOTY HILL NSW 2766

phone: 8882 0700

fax: 8882 0799

email: stagnes@parra.catholic.edu.au
website: www.stagnesrootyhill.catholic.edu.au
14 November 2018

Dear Parents and Students

The purpose of this letter is to give you advance notice of the dates of importance for the end of this
year and the beginning of next year. Our school community calendar is available through Google
Calendar www.stagnesrootyhill.catholic.edu.au/en/Community/Calendar

2018
Friday 7 December Year 10 students complete their 2018 studies
Wednesday 12 December Semester 2 Awards Ceremony 9.30am
Good Shepherd Parish Church
Friday 14 December End of year assemblies, liturgies & farewells
Year 7-9 students complete their 2018 studies
Monday 17 December Parent/Teacher Interviews. Bookings will be made available

through SOBs. Information will be distributed in December.
Students only attend if they have an interview. Students are
to wear full school uniform at the interview.

Please Note: Tuesday 18 December through to Friday 20 December are Staff Planning Days for 2019.
School will be closed during this week and no supervision will be provided.

2019

Monday 21 January to Friday 25 January Administration open 8.00am —2.00 pm
Monday 28 January Australia Day Public Holiday

Tuesday 29 January Staff Development Day

Administration open 10.00am — 2.00 pm
Wednesday 30 January Staff Development Day
Administration open 10.00am — 2.00 pm
Uniform Shop open 8.00am - 4.00pm
Thursday 31 January Year 7 commence at 8.10am with Peer Support Leaders
Year 11 commence at 10.30am
Uniform Shop open 8.00am - 12.00noon
Friday 1 February Years 8, 9 & 10 return

Wednesday 6 February Opening School Mass
Our Lady of Victories, Horsley Park

Friday 22 February Swimming Carnival, Mount Druitt Swimming Centre

The staff of St Agnes Catholic High School wish all students, and their families, a very happy and holy
Christmas. We look forward to working with you in 2019.

Yours Sincerely
AL

Lisa-Maree Browning
Principal



